



LAS VEGAS TRIP FOR INTERNATIONALLY SHORT LISTED COMFORT INN ST PANCRAS - KINGS CROSS



Comfort Inn St Pancras - Kings Cross has been shortlisted for the 'Comfort International Hotel of the Year' award by Choice Hotels International, competing against over 30 hotels worldwide including: Japan, India, Scandinavia and Italy. The results will be announced at an awards ceremony in Las Vegas. Choice Hotels is the company behind the Comfort, Quality and Clarion brands here in the UK.

Annie Shafi-St.Hilaire, General Manager, at the Comfort Inn St Pancras - Kings Cross said: "We are thrilled to be shortlisted as the Comfort International Hotel of the Year 2015. The hotel has gone from strength to strength and in the last two years we

have picked up four awards. Our team here is truly dedicated and strives to meet all our guest's requests no matter how big or small."

Stuart Bailey, CEO of the Splendid Hospitality Group which owns and manages Comfort Inn St Pancras-Kings Cross says: "We are very proud of Annie and the team at the hotel and it is an amazing accolade to be recognised on an international level. They continue to offer a high standard of service at an affordable price which is reflected in the performance of the hotel as a whole."

Situated within a short walk from both the Eurostar and national rail terminal the Comfort Inn St Pancras-Kings Cross offers cost effective accommodation for both the leisure and business traveller.

For further information visit: <u>www.comfortinnkingscross.co.uk</u>

Notes to Editors

For media enquiries or images please contact Deborah Parritt/ Lara Huberman / Lisa Ronchetti at adhoc pr on : <u>firstname@adhocpr.com</u> or call: 07903 869 669